

## COM NWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265

IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO OUR FILE



March 17, 2003

A-00106172

MAR 25 2003

THOMAS X LIEBTAG
T/A LEE'S MOVING AND STORAGE
1154 JERICHO RD
ABINGTON PA 19001

DOCUMENT FOLDER

To Whom It May Concern:

Your request for the entity change from Thomas X. Liebtag, t/d/b/a Lee's Moving and Storage, to Lee's Moving & Storage, Inc. has been received and reviewed. The necessary documents have been submitted. It has been determined that approval should be granted upon compliance.

## YOU ARE ADVISED THAT:

Your certificates of public convenience will be changed to stand in the name of <u>Lee's Moving & Storage</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, upon the filing of a Form E <u>and</u> a Form H evidence of insurance containing the name. You must <u>also</u> file a tariff containing the new name.

FAILURE TO FILE THE <u>FORM E AND FORM H EVIDENCE OF INSURANCE</u> CONTAINING THE NAME CHANGE AND THE <u>TARIFF</u> CONTAINING THE NAME CHANGE WITHIN SIXTY (60) DAYS OF THE DATE THIS LETTER IS DATED WILL BE DEEMED AS DISMISSAL OF THE REQUEST.

Should you wish to have the original Certificates of Public Convenience endorsed to stand in the name of <u>Lee's Moving & Storage, Inc.</u>, return them to the Secretary, Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, PO Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265. **Upon compliance they will be endorsed and returned to you.** 

James J. McNulty Secretary

cc: Monroe Dove

 $S_{ij}$